Illinois law.
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Section 399.120  Fee Calculation 

a)	The amount of the fees to be charged for Commission review under this Part are as follows: 

1)	Submittals involving 10 or fewer acres	$10.00/acre.

2)	Submittals involving more than 10 acres but less than 20 acres 	$100.00.

3)	Submittals involving 20 acres or more	The number of 
acres multiplied by 
the applicable rate established in 
Appendix A.
b)	The per acre rates established in this Section 399.120 are contingent upon the Commission receiving funding from the Agency in an amount sufficient for the Commission to recover, when combined with the fee paid pursuant to this Section, the Commission's costs of performing these reviews.  If the Commission receives such funding from the Agency, the rates established in column A of Appendix A will apply.  If the Commission does not receive sufficient funding from the Agency, the rates in column B of Appendix A will apply. 
